506677127 05/21/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6723942

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. AMOS A. STOLTZFUS	09/05/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BREEO, LLC	
Street Address:	5002 LINCOLN HIGHWAY EAST	
City:	KINZERS	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17535	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17327468

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)311-9964

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 330-526-0104

Email: fredz@patentlawyerz.com
Correspondent Name: FRED ZOLLINGER III

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2368

Address Line 4: NORTH CANTON, OHIO 44720

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BRE010V
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRED ZOLLINGER
SIGNATURE:	/fhziii/
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2021

Total Attachments: 1

506677127

source=20200905Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056318 FRAME: 0597

ASSIGNMENT

I, the undersigned inventor, have made inventions which now are described in:

United States Provisional Patent Application 62/888,202 filed August 16, 2019:

United States Provisional Patent Application 62/890,417 filed August 22, 2019;

United States Provisional Patent Application 62/985,114 filed March 4, 2020;

United States Provisional Patent Application \$3/001,970 filed March 30, 2020;

United States Utility Patent Application number 16/994,237 filed August 14, 2020; and ***

Canadian Utility Patent Application filed August 14, 2020, titled OUTDOOR FIRE PIT AND POST HOLDER claiming priority to the above provisional patent applications.

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to the obligations imposed by or arising under one or more of my employment agreement(s), advisor agreement(s), state or national statutes, common law, and administrative regulation, I hereby make the following assignment:

To Breeo, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania, having a business address of 5002 Lincoln Highway, Kinzers, PA 17535, and its successors and assigns, I hereby:

- 1) assign, transfer, and set over the full and exclusive right to the above-described inventions and to the above-described patent applications and any patent application claiming the benefit of or priority to any of these patent applications as well as any substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional application filed thereon, to any application for letters patent that claims priority from the above-described applications, and to any letters patent that issues from such application(s) as well as any reissue application or request for reexamination filed on such letters patent;
 - 2) covenant and agree for myself and my legal representative(s) to
- a) assist said assignee and/or its designee(s), to the extent requested, in the prosecution of said application for patent, in any interference declared on said application for patent or patent issuing therefrom, or in litigation which arises out of or is based on said application for patent or patent issuing therefrom, and
- b) execute all papers related to said application for patent which said assignee or its designee(s) request to be signed,

provided that expenses relating thereto shall be borne by said assignee; and

3) authorize and request the Commissioner of Palents and Trademarks to issue any letters palent of the United States relating to the above-described invention in the name of said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this document with the effective date below.

Amos A. Stoltzfus

Page 1 of 1